

Carnarvon Motel WA

34 David Brand Drive Carnarvon, Western Australia, 6701 Phone: 0899410600 – <u>www.carnarvonmotel.com</u> ABN: 31603100778

Facebook Promotion Terms and Conditions

Facebook Disclaimer:

All Competition's conducted by Carnarvon Motel WA or contributing partners in ongoing Carnarvon Motel WA Facebook promotions are in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. You are providing your information to Carnarvon Motel WA or our contributing partners, not to Facebook.

Terms and Conditions

Entrants:

All entrants must be over 16 years of age to be eligible to win any voucher's or prize's. Entrants must abide by all directions stated on the relevant post to be eligible to win any voucher's or prize's. The promoter/s reserve the right to void any entrant at any time. Winners:

Winners may be notified via messenger, email, public announcement, telephone, directions on the relevant Facebook post or by a comment on the relevant Facebook post. Any claims must be made within 30 days or by the nominated date on the relevant post. All winners will be chosen by either the discretion of the promoter or by a third-party software nominated by the promoter.

Voucher Promotions:

Winner/s will be issued voucher/s via email or via Australia Post. Written vouchers will be sent via Australia Post pay on delivery at the winner/s or entrant/s expense. Terms and conditions with expiry dates will be stated on all vouchers issued.

Prize Promotions:

Winner/s will be sent prize/s via Australia Post pay on delivery at the winner/s or entrant/s expense.

Peter Barrett Corporation Pty Ltd ACN:603100778 trading as Carnarvon Motel WA reserve the right to change any of the above at their discretion without notification to any entrants, third-party **participant's** or promoters. Any promotions can be terminated by Director/s of the parent company at any time.

Valid from 01/01/2017